
 
Telkom Tenders 

 

Telkom SA Ltd. Proprietary Information 

 

 
RFP0301/2010: for Mobile Network Performance Auditing Service. 

 
Publish    2010/10/28  
Closing date & Time   2010/11/18 @ 11:00 
CONTACT PERSON   Laura Van De Werken 
TEL     (012) 311-3650 
FAX     (012) 324-2173 
e-mail      vdwerkl@telkom.co.za 
Cost     R50.00 
 

 
The tender document can be obtained from Telkom’s T ender Office at the following 
address:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SCOPE: 
 
 

The purpose of this RFP is to acquire a service provider to provide Telkom Mobile’s 
requirements for an efficient 2G and 3G, Voice and Data, Drive Test, Post-processing and 
Reporting Service to validate and benchmark its mobile voice and data network. 

 
 
CRITICAL CRITERIA RFP0301/2010:   
 

# 

CRITICAL CRITERIA:  Potential Bidders have to compl y with the following critical 
criteria. Non-compliance to any one of these criter ia will invalidate a bid.  Proof of 
evidence must be supplied with each of the se criteria : 

1 TECHNICAL CRITICAL CRITERIA 

  
The Service Provider SHALL provide a complete Drive Test, Post Processing and Report 
Generation service.  

    
2 TECHNICAL CRITICAL CRITERIA 

  
The Bidder must be able to prove by performing the physical drive test upon one week 
request from Telkom. 

  

The testing of the Service Provider shall demonstrate the quality assurance methods by which 
the equipment consistency will be tracked. It is a requirement that the test vehicle used for the 
field measurements completes an equipment verification checks and quality acceptance tests 
at approved Telkom inspection facilities to ensure equipment is calibrated and approved prior 
to usage. 

Attention:  Benji Ramatlakana  
Tel: (012) 311 3364 
 Telkom Tender Office 

179 Proes Street 
 Pretoria  0001 



 
Telkom Tenders 

 

Telkom SA Ltd. Proprietary Information 

 

  

The Service Provider will be required to perform field measurement test equipment quality 
testing, and complete a field measurement tests within a specific small area located within 
South Africa, together with Telkom, the purpose of which is to confirm that the equipment and 
setup is within the range of expected results.   

  
 3 TECHNICAL CRITICAL CRITERIA 

  

The Service Provider SHALL provide all the necessary tools and equipment to undertake the 
delivery of the service, both in terms of data collection, data processing, and reporting. The 
Service Provider SHALL provide documented proof of the tools and licenses of the tools that 
they will be using. 

    
4  BLACK ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT 

4.1 

Telkom requires that all bidders must have a minimum of 25.1% Effective Black 
Shareholding/equity ownership. The Bidder must complete the BEE questionnaire in the RFP 
document and provide all the documents as stated below. Companies with complex 
shareholding structures should provide a detailed shareholding structure highlighting the 
effective shareholding of the Blacks in all the different entities where they have indicated 
black shareholding in section 1 of the questionnaire. Failure to complete the BEE 
questionnaire and to provide all documents as requested in this paragraph will be taken as 
non compliance to this critical criterion. 

    
4.2 Bidders are further requested to submit their latest Verification certificates. 

    
5 COMMERCIAL 

  
The bidder responding to this RFP must supply a tax compliant certificate from SARS which 
must not be older than 3 months. 

 
 
 
 


